

PROGRAM MEMBERSHIP SCHEME (PMS SCHEME- 2024)

About scheme:

The Indore Chapter of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) organizes several professional development programs on contemporary issues and on topics of emerging importance. Considering the immense benefits of AMS Scheme in the past years, Indore Chapter is announcing **Program Membership Scheme for the financial year 2024** whereby the Members can pay the consolidated Fee for all programs of Indore Chapter schedule during the financial year 2024-25. The details of the Scheme are as follows:

Benefits of the scheme:

- 1. All Programs exclusively orgnised by Indore chapter between **01**st **April**, **2024 to 31**st **March**, **2025** will be covered under this scheme (except program mentioned below).
- 2. Any one authorized person is eligible to attend the program under Category B on behalf of corporate/PCS firm.
- 3. Complimentary Library Membership Subscription.

STRUCTURE OF THE NEW SCHEME:

Particulars	CATEGORY A	CATEGORY B
Eligibility	CS-Individual	Corporate/PCS Firms
Fees	Rs. 4,200/-	Rs. 5,100/-
GST 18%	Rs. 756/-	Rs. 918/-
Total Fees	Rs. 4,956/-	Rs. 6,018/-

Validity: The Membership is valid for the period from 01st April, 2024 to 31st March, 2025.

Note: - PMS Scheme not applicable for Joint Programs/ National Level Programs/ Regional or State Conferences/ Residential Programs / two days Conference/ Workshops/ Non-Academic programs or any other programs specified in the brochure of the program.

However, Indore Chapter may, at its sole discretion, from time to time, announce the discount on fees for PMS members for Joint programs subject to confirmation from competent authority.

<u>Payment Mode: - Payment</u> of PMS by way of Cheque in favor of "ICSI Indore Chapter". Members can also make online payment as per following details:

LINK: - _ The Institute Of Company Secretaries of India Indore (billdesk.com)

Submit Registration form alongwith Payment acknowledgement at indore@icsi.edu or hard copy at Indore Chapter of ICSI.

Corporate/PCS Firm Membership:

Upto Three names (Partner/Employee) of same firm/corporate required at the time of PMS registration of corporate entities/PCS Firms/LLPs. Kindly note at a time **only one Authorized person from this category whose name given in registration form** will be allowed to attend the program.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Fees of PMS once paid will not refundable nor transferable.
- 2. Last date of Registration in this scheme is 15th May, 2024.
- 3. Register for the scheme at an early date to avail the maximum benefit.
- 4. PMS members shall be required to register for a program in advance till the date given in the circular/flyer of the program. Spot registration shall be allowed to PMS Members, strictly on a "First come; First serve basis", subject to the availability of seats, however, it is not guaranteed.
- 5. Credit hours will be subject to the physical in & out attendance in each program. Continuous Professional Education (CPE) Credits would be granted to member(s) attending the program as per the guidelines of the ICSI,
- 6. GST number of ICSI Indore Chapter is **23AAATT1103F2Z7.** For claiming input credit, kindly provide GST Registration certificate alongwith registration form.
- 7. This scheme does not valid at any other chapters of ICSI.
- 8. ICSI (Continuous Professional Education) Guidelines are applicable on all such program as may be orgnised under this scheme also.
- 9. Once the registration of the PMS Scheme is done, then it is deemed to have consented to these terms and conditions of PMS-2024 of ICSI Indore Chapter.
- 10. No benefit under any other scheme such as CSBF discount for members shall be applicable to the members/firm subscribing to this scheme.
- 11. Decisions of the Chairman-Indore Chapter and Chairman-PDC, Indore Chapter shall be final and binding on PMS Subscribers with respect to all matters related to the scheme.
- 12. Indore Chapter reserve its right to amend/modify or relax any condition mentioned above.

The commitment for minimum number of programs is not mentioned herein, however, it is expected to organize maximum number of programs during the financial year 2024-25.

We request corporates, firms and Members to extend their kind support and patronage to make this Scheme successful. It will go a long way in helping your Indore Chapter to organize much better, bigger and relevant programs.

ICSI INDORE CHAPTER

CS HEMANT PATIDAR CHAIRMAN CS AMIT KUMAR BARANGE SECRETARY

CS ANKIT MEDATWAL CHAIRMAN-PDC

03rd Floor, Shree Mahadeo House, South Tukoganj, Indore (MP)-452001 0731-2494552, **indore@icsi.edu**, https://www.icsi.edu/indore/home/